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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda il Condominium

From 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

OPERATING INCOME

ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $39,162.21 $39,162.00 $0.21 $156,648.84 $156,648.00 $0.84 $469,944.00
4025-00 Reserve Contribution 4,417.00 4,417.00 - 17,668.00 17,668.00 - 53,004.00
4030-00 Late Fees 125.00 - 125.00 500.00 - 500.00 -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.21 - 1.21 543 - 5.43 -
4080-00 Key Income - - - 100.00 - 100.00 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $43,705.42  $43,579.00 $126.42  $174,922.27  $174,316.00 $606.27 $522,948.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $43,705.42 $43,579.00 $126.42 $174,922.27 $174,316.00 $606.27 $522,948.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense ) - 150.00 150.00 320.04 600.00 279.96 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 21.00 22.00 1.00 96.00 88.00 (8.00) 264.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - 90.00 90.00 - 360.00 360.00 1,080.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits - 112.00 112.00 568.75 448.00 (120.75) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection - 79.00 79.00 - 316.00 316.00 948.00
Permit
5035-00 Management Expense 1,200.00 1,188.00 (12.00) 3,600.00 4,752.00 1,152.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroli Services 1,323.88 1,300.00 (23.88) 5,981.32 5,200.00 (781.32) 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 100.20 205.00 104.80 450.90 820.00 369.10 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage - 114.00 114.00 355.00 456.00 101.00 1,368.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation = 245.00 245.00 175.00 980.00 805.00 2,940.00
5065-00 Insurance Expense 26,993.23 23,000.00 (3,993.23) 101,972.92 92,000.00 (9,972.92) 276,000.00
5085-00 Insurance- Workman’s - 100.00 100.00 - 400.00 400.00 1,200.00
Compensation
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $29,638.31 $26,605.00 ($3,033.31) $113,519.93 $106,420.00 ($7,099.93) $319,260.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 548.83 350.00 (198.83) 2,424.50 1,400.00 (1,024.50) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone 132.70 180.00 47.30 530.80 720.00 189.20 2,160.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,679.90 2,520.00 (159.90) 10,735.27 10,080.00 (655.27) 30,240.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 15,185.85 5,520.00 (9,665.85) 32,770.32 22,080.00 (10,690.32) 66,240.00
Total UTILITIES $18,547.28 $8,570.00 ($9,977.28) $46,460.89 $34,280.00 ($12,180.89) $102,840.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS
6015-00 Electrical Repairs 195.00 375.00 180.00 1,151.58 1,500.00 348.42 4,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance (3,200.00) 941.00 4,141.00 10,750.87 3,764.00 (6,986.87) 11,292.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs - 208.00 208.00 900.00 832.00 (68.00) 2,496.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS ($3,005.00) $1,524.00 $4,529.00 $12,802.45 $6,096.00 ($6,706.45) $18,288.00
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections - 18.00 18.00 - 72.00 72.00 216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance - 152.00 152.00 - 608.00 608.00 1,824.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 600.00 1,100.00 500.00 2,400.00 4,400.00 2,000.00 13,200.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 125.00 100.00 (25.00) 500.00 400.00 (100.00) 1,200.00
6575-00 Pool Contract 350.00 355.00 5.00 1,780.00 1,420.00 (360.00) 4,260.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance - 500.00 500.00 500.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage 90.00 38.00 (52.00) 180.00 152.00 (28.00) 456.00
6599-00 Supplies - 200.00 200.00 783.48 800.00 16.52 2,400.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES $1,165.00 $2,463.00 $1,298.00 $6,143.48 $9,852.00 $3,708.52 $29,556.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

7000-00 General Reserves $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $17,668.00 $17,668.00 $- $53,004.00

Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $17,668.00 $17,668.00 $- $53,004.00

Total OPERATING EXPENSE $50,762.59 $43,579.00 ($7,183.59) $196,594.75 $174,316.00 ($22,278.75) $522,948.00

Net Income: ($7,057.17) $0.00 ($7,057.17) ($21,672.48) $0.00 ($21,672.48) $0.00
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Assets

CASH- OPERATING

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
10-1060-00 Petty Cash
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating

Total CASH- OPERATING:
CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves

Total CASH - RESERVE:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account

Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
CURRENT ASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance
Total CURRENT ASSETS:

Total Assets:

Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES

20-2000-00 Accounts Payable
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast income
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses

Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS

30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest

30-3085-00 Painting Reserve

30-3095-00 Pool Reserve

30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve

30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786

30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve

30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742

Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS:
EQUITY

Balance Sheet - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 04/30/2025

$22,900.12
50.00
(140,781.51)

($117,831.39)

164,614.68
140,781.51

$305,396.19

13,300.82
(1,000.00)

$12,300.82

82,877.20

$82,877.20

$282,742.82

57,739.71
13,784.12
2,835.00
(1,437.60)
82,200.81
7,922.58

$163,044.62

3,256.99
68,199.68
6,012.01
(2,401.66)
18,881.63
10,707.29
(95,549.45)
317,794.40
1,681.88
2,666.72

$331,249.49
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Balance Sheet - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 04/30/2025

=

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating ($189,878.81)
Total EQUITY: ($189,878.81)
Net Income Gain / Loss (21,672.48)
($21,672.48)
Total Liabilities & Equity: $282,742.82
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General Ledger Trial Balance

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Current Credit End Balance

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $30,377.77 $43,233.32 $50,710.97 $22,900.12
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($140,781.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($140,781.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $160,157.82 $4,456.86 $0.00 $164,614.68
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $140,781.51 $0.00 $0.00 $140,781.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $11,870.10 $43,704.21 $42,273.49 $13,300.82
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance $82,877.20 $0.00 $0.00 $82,877.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($54,588.09) $61,048.81 $64,200.43, ($57,739.71)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($15,925.50) $7,671.81 $5,530.43 ($13,784.12)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney $1,437.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.60
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable ($82,200.81) $0.00 $0.00 ($82,200.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($7,922.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,922.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($3,217.13) $0.00 $39.86 ($3,256.99)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($67,274.67) $0.00 $925.01 ($68,199.68)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($5,887.39) $0.00 $124.62 ($6,012.01)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $3,039.04 $0.00 $637.38 $2,401.66
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($18,630.91) $0.00 $250.72 ($18,881.63)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($10,378.86) $0.00 $328.43 ($10,707.29)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786 $96,645.65 $0.00 $1,096.20 $95,549.45
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($317,181.52) $0.00 $612.88 ($317,794.40)
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($1,406.79) $0.00 $275.09 ($1,681.88)
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742 ($2,500.05) $0.00 $166.67 ($2,666.72)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $189,878.81 $0.00 $0.00 $189,878.81
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's ($117,486.63) $4,417.00 $43,579.21 ($156,648.84)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution ($13,251.00) $0.00 $4,417.00 ($17,668.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees ($375.00) $0.00 $125.00 ($500.00)
40-4060-00 Interest Income - Operating ($4.22) $0.00 $1.21 ($5.43)
40-4080-00 Key Income ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($100.00)
50-5010-00 Bad Debt Expense $320.04 $0.00 $0.00 $320.04
50-5015-00 Bank Charges $75.00 $21.00 $0.00 $96.00
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $568.75 $0.00 $0.00 $568.75
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda Il Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Current Credit

End Balance

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit
50-5035-00 Management Expense $2,400.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $4,657.44 $1,385.82 $61.94 $5,981.32
50-5041-00 Payroli Taxes/Services $350.70 $100.20 $0.00 $450.90
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $355.00 $0.00 $0.00 $355.00
50-5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $74,979.69 $26,993.23 $0.00 $101,972.92
57-5710-00 Electricity $1,875.67 $548.83 $0.00 $2,424.50
57-5740-00 Telephone $398.10 $132.70 $0.00 $530.80
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $8,055.37 $2,679.90 $0.00 $10,735.27
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $17,584.47 $15,185.85 $0.00 $32,770.32
60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs $956.58 $195.00 $0.00 $1,151.58
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $13,950.87 $0.00 $3,200.00 $10,750.87
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $1,800.00 $600.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $375.00 $125.00 $0.00 $500.00
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $1,430.00 $350.00 $0.00 $1,780.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
65-6598-00 Storage $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 $180.00
65-6599-00 Supplies $783.48 $0.00 $0.00 $783.48
65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $0.00 $2,679.90 $2,679.90 $0.00
70-7000-00 General Reserves $13,251.00 $4,417.00 $0.00 $17,668.00
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $0.00 $4.417.00 $4,417.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $225,653.44 $225,653.44 $0.00
Date : 05/19/2025 02:00 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 2



Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 04/30/2025

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance

ARB7004-Mariakycakste'Ilon Owner - , : : ’ G Sl i ; Last Payment: $300.00 6n 04/09/2025

700 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ’ o : Collection Status: 30 Day Letter

Total: $504.20 $479.20 $2.60 $0.00 $986.00
ARB7122 - Dora Maria De Polanco Owner : s . :  Last Payment: $328.54 on 04/29/2025
712 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 : . ‘ ‘ '

Total: $157.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.38
ARB7143 - Dalila Del Pilar Allen Owner i i Last Payment: $584.00 on 04/07/20'25
714 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ~ :

Total: $91.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91.94
ARB7302 - Silvia Marrero Owner : : Last Payment: $480.00 on 04/21/2025
730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ! i

Total: $490.39 $490.39 $490.39 $460.72 $1,931.89
ARB7508 - Bertha Bagaria Owner : - Last Payment: $449.26 on 04/15/2025
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 :

Total: $101.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101.31
ARB7509 - Eisa Torres Owner : Last Payment: $462.33 on 03/26/2025
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 9 :

Total: $487.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $487.33
ARB7601 - Yuny Nieves De Pane Owner Last Payment: $893.54 on 06/12/2024
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 Collection Status: Attorney

Total: $459.27 $459.27 $459.27 $3,214.89 $4,592.70
ARB7604 - Luis Bernardo Turuseta & lliana Maria Gonzales Urquijo Owner Last Payment: $419.27 on 04/21/2025
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4

Total: $419.27 $8.85 $0.00 $0.00 $428.12
ARB7607 ~ Miriam Viera Owner Last Payment: $449.26 on 04/21/2025
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7

Total: $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
ARB7703 - Lourdes & Juan Diego Montoya Owner ; Last Payment: $471.20 on 04/21/2025
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 8

Total: $47.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.70
ARB7705 - Arboleda 5 LLC Owner Last Payment: $434.27 on 04/15/2025
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 5

Total: $434.27 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00 $434.30
ARB7801 - Century Invest Lic Owner . ; k Last Payment: $561.52 on 04/05/2025
780 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1

Total: $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
'ARB7864 - Alberto Laurel Owner , ' Last Payment: $584.00 on 04/03/2025
786 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ;

Total: $584.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $609.00
ARB8122 - Samara G. Glyn Owner : : Last Payment: $584.00 on 04/01/2025
812 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 :

Total: $135.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.57

Date : 05/19/2025 02:00 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 2



Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 04/30/2025

=

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance

ARB8303 - Douglas,J.'Quintana, Owyn‘erk Last Payment: $419.27 on 04/11/2025‘

830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3

Total: $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00

ARBB8304 - Alain Bello Rey & Yanira Rey Owner : , ; ; : Last Payment: $434.27 on 04/29/2025
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit4 : : & , S : :
Total: $459.27 $459.27 $434.27 $268.23 $1,621.04
ARBB8306 - Alicia Aguilar Owner : Last Payment: $479.20 on 04/11/2025
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 6 ; e :
Total: $0.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.80
ARB8403 - Darlene Burgos-Olivera Owner : Last Payment: $490.39 on 04/21/2025
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 : Collection Status: 30 Day Letter
Total: $490.39 $490.39 $50.00 $0.00 $1,030.78
ARB8404 - Aida Rosa Pico & Jorge Eduardo Nava Owner Last Payment: $479.20 on 04/15/2025
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4
Total: $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
ARB8501 - Roberta Jorge Pelarigo Owner : Last Payment: $479.20 on 04/08/2025
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1
Total: $163.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163.11
ARB8502 - Jose A. Polanco & Rosa Owner Last Payment: $980.78 on 03/25/2025
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2
Total: $515.39 $30.39 $0.00 $0.00 $545.78
ARBB8503 - Daniel Torres & Odalys Torres Owner Last Payment: $490.39 on 04/ 15/2025
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3
Total: $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.01
ARBB8601 - Alberto Alberto Owner Last Payment: $479.20 on 04/07/2025
860 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ‘ ;
Total: $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
ARB8604 - Orlando Sendon & Margarita Sendon Owner ! Last Payment: $479.20 on 04/05/2025
860 Nw 106 Avenue Unit-4 )
Total: $96.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96.23
ARB8743 - Arturo Rodriguez & Sara Rodriguez Owner ‘ . k Last Payment: $448.43 on 04/18/2025
874 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3
Total: $73.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73.87
Association Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total
La Arboleda Hl Condominium $6,012.70 $2,442.79 $1,436.53 $3,943.84 $13,835.86
Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2024 $150.00
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2025 $275.00
Assessment 2024 $2,605.62
Assessment 2025 $10,805.24
AR Total: $13,835.86
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Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda Il Condominium
04/01/2025 - 04/30/2025

Date Check # Payee

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
04/03/2025 4224 IPFS CORPORATION $24,993.23
Invoice #: Payment#9

50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $24,993.23
04/03/2025 4225 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP Voided on 4/3/2025 9:09:20AM $0.00

Invoice #: 24020
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,600.00
04/04/2025 4226 FPL $554.02
Invoice #: 51547 4/15/25

57-5710-00 Electricity $554.02
04/04/2025 4227 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER $835.06

Invoice #: 4507644 4/15/25

57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $835.06
04/07/2025 4228 ELIO'S LOCKSMITH CORP. $278.20

Invoice #: 101124

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $278.20
04/07/2025 4229 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $1,200.00

Invoice #: 07195560

50-5035-00 Management Expense $1,200.00
04/07/2025 4230 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $90.00

Invoice #: 07195559

65-6598-00 Storage $90.00
04/07/2025 4231 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00

Invoice #: 2095

65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00
04/07/2025 4232 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,679.90

Invoice #: 3442475W440

65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $2,679.90
04/07/2025 4233 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY AGENCY $1,043.25

Invoice #: 1046

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,043.25
04/07/2025 4234 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY AGENCY $956.58

Invoice #: A1046

60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs $956.58
04/10/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10

Invoice #: 04102025

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
04/10/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 4/10/2025
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $50.10
04/10/2025 4235 ADVANCED TECHNOLQGIES SECURITY AGENCY $6,850.28

Invoice #: 04252023
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $6,850.28
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Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda Il Condominium
=V 04/01/2025 - 04/30/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

$365.67

4236 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
Invoice #: 07195595
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $190.67

04/10/2025

50-5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation $175.00
04/10/2025 4237 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,417.00

Invoice #: 04-01-25

70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $4,417.00
04/10/2025 4238 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $600.00

Invoice #: 04-08-25

65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $600.00
04/10/2025 4239 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $350.00

Invoice #: 14372

65-6575-00 Pool Contract $350.00
04/10/2025 4240 AT&T : $132.70

Invoice #: 308957821 4/18/25
57-5700-00 Cable/T.V./Internet $132.70
04/16/2025 4241 MAXWELL ELECTRIC $2,000.00
Invoice #: 13-2
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $2,000.00
04/25/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10
Invoice #: 04252025
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
04/25/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00
Invoice #: 4/25/25
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90
50-5041-00 Payroli Taxes/Services $50.10
04/25/2025 4242 MAXWELL ELECTRIC $195.00
Invoice #: 13-8
60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs $195.00
04/04/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94
Invoice #: 40425
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
04/18/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94
Invoice #: 041825
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
04/15/2025 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $21.00
50-5015-00 Bank Adjustment - Monthly service fee; Monthly service fee $21.00
Account Totals # Checks: 26 $49,110.97

Association Totals # Checks: 26 $49,110.97

Date : 05/19/2025 02:00 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. Al rights reserved. Page 2 of 2



Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 04/30/2025)

Reconciled

Description

Batch # - Type

Uncleared ltems

12/31/2023 Beginning Balance 1000 ($2,252.94)
02/13/2024 Return - Account Closed 10405 - Move or Return Paymer 0 ($479.20)
02/17/2024 Return - Unable to Locate Account 11477 - Move or Return Paymen 0 ($479.20)
02/24/2024 Return - No Account/Unable to Locate 11549 - Move or Return Paymen 0 ($479.20)
Account 066004367]898086237892
01/08/2025 ALFREDO MONTOYA 4182 (%$45.00)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4185 ($712.50)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4189 ($712.50)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4190 ($712.50)
03/11/2025 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4218 ($61.25)
04/07/2025 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY 4234 ($956.58)
AGENCY
04/25/2025 MAXWELL ELECTRIC 4242 ($195.00)
04/30/2025 Deposit from batch 17055 17055 - Online Payment 1062 $419.27
Total Uncleared ($6,666.60)
Cleared Items
Credits

03/31/2025  04/02/2025 Deposit from batch 16649 16649 - Online Payment 1037 $928.46
04/01/2025 04/03/2025 Deposit from batch 16686 16686 - Online Payment 1039 $584.00
04/02/2025 04/04/2025 Deposit from batch 16694 16694 - Online Payment 1040 $1,400.05
04/03/2025 04/04/2025 Deposit from batch 16706 16706 - Scanned Checks 1041 $2,349.14
04/04/2025  04/08/2025 Deposit from batch 16729 16729 - Online Payment 1042 $1,332.74
04/07/2025  04/09/2025 Deposit from batch 16745 16745 - Online Payment 1045 $1,602.24
04/07/2025  04/09/2025 Deposit from batch 16650 16650 - ACH Payment 1043 $4,194.71
04/07/2025 04/08/2025 Deposit from batch 16760 16760 - Scanned Checks 1044 $5,185.59
04/08/2025 04/10/2025 Deposit from batch 16785 16785 - Online Payment 1046 $479.20
04/08/2025  04/09/2025 Deposit from batch 16793 16793 - Auto Payment 1047 $1,040.72
04/09/2025  04/10/2025 Deposit from batch 16819 16819 - Auto Payment 1049 $584.00
04/09/2025  04/10/2025 Deposit from batch 16799 16799 - Scanned Checks 1048 $1,771.26
04/10/2025  04/12/2025 Deposit from batch 16820 16820 - Online Payment 1050 $584.00
04/11/2025 04/12/2025 Deposit from batch 16845 16845 - Scanned Checks 1051 $1,371.95
04/11/2025 04/12/2025 Deposit from batch 16859 16859 - Auto Payment 1052 $1,482.47
04/14/2025  04/15/2025  Deposit from batch 16869 16869 - Auto Payment 1054 $490.39
04/14/2025  04/16/2025 Deposit from batch 16860 16860 - Online Payment 1053 $1,460.04
04/15/2025  04/16/2025 Deposit from batch 16899 16899 - Auto Payment 1056 $1,437.64
04/15/2025  04/16/2025 Deposit from batch 16877 16877 - Scanned Checks 1055 $4,424.98
04/16/2025  04/18/2025 Deposit from batch 16925 16925 - Payabli Credit Card 1057 $490.39
04/21/2025  04/21/2025  Deposit from batch 16938 16938 - Auto Payment 1058 $448.43
04/21/2025 04/22/2025 Deposit from batch 16941 16941 - Scanned Checks 1059 $5,756.89
04/28/2025  04/30/2025 Deposit from batch 17020 17020 - Online Payment 1060 $479.20
04/29/2025  04/30/2025  Deposit from batch 17032 17032 - Scanned Checks 1061 $762.81
04/30/2025  04/30/2025 Interest $1.21

Total Cleared Credits $40,642.51

Debits

03/11/2025  04/08/2025  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 421 ($1,200.00)
04/03/2025  04/05/2025 IPFS CORPORATION 4224 ($24,993.23)
Date : 05/19/2025 02:00 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 1 of 4



Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

ER

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 04/30/2025)

E ) Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt
04/04/2025  04/11/2025  MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER 4227 ($835.06)
04/04/2025  04/11/2025  FPL 4226 ($554.02)
04/04/2025  04/04/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($61.94)
04/07/2025  04/10/2025  WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 4232 ($2,679.90)
04/07/2025  04/08/2025  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 4229 ($1,200.00)
04/07/2025  04/09/2025  ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY 4233 ($1,043.25)
AGENCY
04/07/2025  04/10/2025  ELIO'S LOCKSMITH CORP. 4228 ($278.20)
04/07/2025  04/12/2025  SOQUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY 4231 ($125.00)
04/07/2025  04/08/2025  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 4230 ($90.00)
04/10/2025  04/15/2025  ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY 4235 ($6,850.28)
AGENCY
04/10/2025  04/30/2025  LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. 4237 ($4,417.00)
04/10/2025  04/16/2025  MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4238 ($600.00)
04/10/2025  04/12/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($554.10)
04/10/2025  04/29/2025  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 4236 ($365.67)
04/10/2025  04/29/2025  AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. 4239 ($350.00)
04/10/2025  04/17/2025  AT&T 4240 ($132.70)
04/10/2025  04/12/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($96.00)
04/15/2025  04/15/2025  CITY NATIONAL BANK 0 ($21.00)
04/16/2025  04/18/2025  MAXWELL ELECTRIC 4241 ($2,000.00)
04/18/2025  04/18/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($61.94)
04/25/2025  04/26/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($554.10)
04/25/2025  04/26/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($96.00)
Total Cleared Debits ($49,159.39)

City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $22,437.12
Uncleared Items: ($6,666.60)
Adjusted Balance: $29,103.72
Bank Ending Balance: $29,103.72
Difference: $-

Date : 05/19/2025 02:00 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 2 of 4



City
National
Bank

LA ARBOLEDA |l CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT

2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200

DORAL FL 33172-1407

P:9355/T:/S:

B

Page: 1of4
Account: XXXXX4036
Client Service
"% Online @CityTel
= citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489
@ Your Banking Center Telephone
=¥ oA 305-577-7336

P.O. Box 025620 800-435-8839

Miami, FL 33102-5620

} Your Banking Center Hours
Lobby: Monday - Friday:

9:00am - 5:00pm

NMLS 412469

For additional locations
Member

and hours, please visit
citynational.com

LENDER

Association Interest Checking

Account Summary

Account: XXXXX4036  Beginning Balance: $37,620.60
Last Statement: March 31, 2025 Ending Balance: $29,103.72
This Statement: April 30,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $29,486.24
Low Balance: $17,827.08
Interest Earned This Period: S1.21
Interest Earned 2025: $5.43
Days In Period: 30
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Daily Activity
Date  Description DepositS/ Withdrawals/ Balance
i i Additions Subtractions i
03-31 Beginning balance 37,620.60
04-01 La Arboleda i C Onlinepay 16649 928.46 38,549.06
04-02 LaArboleda li C Onlinepay 16686 584.00 39,133.06
04-03 Icl Deposit 2,349.14 41,482.20
04-03 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16694 1,400.05 42,882.25
04-04 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 927637563792 61.94 42,820.31
04-04 |pfs800-584-9969 Ipfspmtgaa D55906 24,993.23 17,827.08
04-07 Icl Deposit 5,185.59 23,012.67
04-07 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16729 1,332.74 24,345.41
04-07 Check #4230 90.00 24,255.41
04-07 Check #4211 1,200.00 23,055.41
04-07 Check #4229 1,200.00 21,855.41
04-08 Icl Deposit 1,040.72 22,896.13
04-08 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16745 1,602.24 24,498.37
04-08 La Arboleda li C Assn Dues 6 4,194.71 28,693.08
04-08 Check #4233 1,043.25 27,649.83

Continued on the next page




Page: 20f4
Account: XXXXX403¢€
Date  Description  Deposits/ o Withdrawals/ ~ Balance
' e . Additions " Subtractions ‘
04-09 Icl Deposit 584.00 28,233.83
04-09 Ic! Deposit 1,771.26 30,005.09
04-09 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16785 479.20 30,484.29
04-09 Waste Connection Web_pay 96403759040825 2,679.90 27,804.39
04-10 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 554.02 27,250.37
Webi

04-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001720652251 835.06 26,415.31
04-10 Check # 660043 278.20 26,137.11
04-11 Icl Deposit 1,371.95 27,509.06
04-11 Icl Deposit 1,482.47 28,991.53
04-11 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16820 584.00 29,575.53
04-11 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6im 041108A01 96.00 29,479.53
04-11 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 9264376212346Lm 554.10 28,925.43
04-11 Check #4231 125.00 28,800.43
04-14 icl Deposit 490.39 29,290.82
04-14 Check #4235 6,850.28 22,440.54
04-15 Icl Deposit 1,437.64 23,878.18
04-15 Icl Deposit 4,424.98 28,303.16
04-15 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16860 1,460.04 29,763.20
04-15 Check #4238 600.00 29,163.20
04-15 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 29,142.20
04-16 Payabli Deposit Transfer 822584942 490.39 29,632.59
04-16 Att Payment 040273003Myw9x 132.70 29,499.89
04-17 Check #4241 2,000.00 27,499.89
04-18 Icl Deposit 448.43 27,948.32
04-18 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 925436630082 61.94 27,886.38
04-21 Icl Deposit 5,756.89 33,643.27
04-25 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 042509A01 96.00 33,547.27
04-25 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 5550945532876Lm 554.10 32,993.17
04-28 Check # 4239 350.00 32,643.17
04-28 Check # 4236 365.67 32,277.50
04-29 Icl Deposit 762.81 33,040.31
04-29 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 17020 479.20 33,519.51
04-30 Check # 4237 4,417.00 29,102.51
04-30 Interest 121 29,103.72
04-30 Ending totals 40,642.51 49,159.39 29,103.72
Checks

Number Date : Amount Number Date Amount

4211* 04-07 1,200.00 4236 04-28 365.67

4229 04-07 1,200.00 4237 04-30 4,417.00

4230 04-07 90.00 4238 04-15 600.00

4231% 04-11 125.00 4239* 04-28 350.00

4233* 04-08 1,043.25 4241* 04-17 2,000.00

4235 04-14 6,850.28 660043 04-10 278.20

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



s

Check #4211 Amount: $1,200.00 Date: 04/07/2025

Natonal Bani, Mt FL

La Arboleda If Gondominium (ARS)
2510 NW 87th Avenue. #200

; Doral. FL33172 Check Number, 4211
\ FAY One Thousand. Two Hundred And 00/100 Dollara
; . R ) DATE AMOUNT
H Q21172025 ++4°$1.200.00
i
; TOTHE EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES -
., ORDEROF 2590 Nw 97 AVENUE . SUITE 200 -~
B DORAL, FL 33172

T Authoized Sghotures
e e - S MORARI A,

Mesta: Management ssrvices 0325

wOOOO0% 244 o

E&O0L 3G 7HOLA LF0LC 36 #D000 & 20000

Check # 4229 Amount $1 200 00 Date: 04/07/2025

La Arboleda If Condomninium (ARB)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200

Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4229
PAY One Thousand, Tera Hunsred And 00/160 Dotars

- DATE AMQUNT

0410712025 *++$4.200.00
TOTHE  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOGIATES e
ORDER OF 2610 NW 97 AVENUE . SUITE 200 L
DORAL, FL 33172
Memo: Aptil Maniagement expensy Aucraed Sgaalures
_ VorAwiDws

#000004 225+ NOBEDOLIETIOLIRIOLOIE® #0000 4200004

Check # 4230 Amount: $90.00 Date: 04/07/2025

La Arboieda | Condominkum (ARB)
. 2510 NW 87t Aveiue, #200
Doca, FL 33172

PAY Ninsty Andt 80100 Ocilars.

CRDEROF 2510 NW 97 AVENUE | $UH'EZD°

| . 3
E TOTHE  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
: DORAL, FL 33172

Meme: cummnrw . N

»00000L 230« #0LEOOL 36 7I0L3 50L0 3R #0000Q0R000.

Check # 4231 Amount: $125.00 Date: 04/1 1/2025

0 VIS aTOETCITY 5 AV a8 S0E Pk DEX PN TOx 08 tam =1
Cily National Baok Miami, FL  ~ .

La Arboleda 1 Condominium (ARB) . .

2510 NW thAvemAe #200 B

Doral, FL ' Check Number: 4231

oAy One Hundred Twenty-Five And G0H00

TOTHE SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY
ORDER OF 154];8 Nw 77Th. Ct
433

1
1
i
1}
|
|
{
l
!

Miami Lakes, FL 33016
M Agoi verece

ANTharaRd S
Med, s

*00000L 23 4 NORG00LIEMI0LILN0LOZEY 00000425004

Check #4233 Amount: $1,043.25 Date: 04/08/2025

C:ly Nwﬂnai Baﬂh marm FL
La Arboleda 1} Condeminium (ARE)
i| 2510 NW 8Tth Avenue, #200

| Doral FL33172 Check Number: 4233

Pay One Thousand, Forty-Three And 261108 Dollass
DATE AMOUNT
,94/01/2025 tr51,043.25

IO THE ADVANCED TECHNOLCGIES SECURITY AGENCY
ORDEROF 7369 NW 2ND. STREET. SUITE 485
AL, FL 33128

1 memo Stect ight instabeintoli of cameras & chai repaws

#00000L 233 NOEE00LIGMOLIIRULOEE" 20000 0L 254

Check # 4235 Amount: $6,850.28 Date: 04/14/2025

City National Bank My, FL
1] LaAwboleda It Condominium {ARB)
{1 2510 NW 971h Avenue, #200 .
; Doral, Ft 33172 Check Number, 4235
|
|
s Six Thousand, Eight Hundred Fiky And 267100 Doliars
DATE AMOUNT
. 0angrozs “+*56.850.28

TOTHE ADVAN{;‘ED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY AGENGY
OROZROF 7869 NWZNG STREET, SUITE 485
MEAME FL 33

Hemo: FiP dnstall 8 progiam sameras,

*00000L 2353 NOLEOGLAR?NOL3IIT0LC3Ee #OD00GA S0 284

XXXXX4036 / Page 3 of 4

Check# 4211 Amount $1,200.00 Date 04/07/2025
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Check # 4236 Amount: $365.67 Date: 04/28/2025

La Arbateda H Condominium (ARS)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200 =

+ Doral FL33172 Check Number: 4236.
H _
PAY . Three Hundred Sixiy-Five And 67/100 Dollars =
N N DATE AMOUNT =
0471072025 36567 B
TOTHE  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES

ORDEROF 2610 NW 97 AVENUE SUITE ZDO
DORAL, FL 33172

Memo: Jasiuary charges & 1099 preparation

00000 ¢35+ QOBEDOLIE?PG0LI AROLO3EY #DOOCDIBSE?S

Date: 04/30/2025

Check # 4237 Amount: $4,417.00

Le Arboleda Il Cmnomnmum (ARB}
2510 NW 97th Avenus,

Doral, FL 33172 Check Numbe: 4237
PAY Faur Thousand, Four Hundned Seventeen And G0/100 Dollars
DATE AMOUNT
0471012025 $4,417 00
TOTHE LAARBOLEDA I} CONDO ASSQC.

ORDEROF 2510 Nw 97Th. Ave #200
Doral, FL 33172
Memu Resene tansfar o

#J00006 237 KOGEO0LAB?E0L3LVR0L03E" ,,O0D00LLA700.

Check # 4238 Amount: $600.00 Date: 04/15/2025

La Arboleda it Condominium (ARBY
2510 NW 87th Avenue, #200

Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4238

FAY 8ix Hundred And 00/106 Oollars
DATE AMOUNT
04/1072025 *$600.00

TOTHE MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.
ORDEROF 140 SW 142nd. AVE.
MIAMI, FL 33184

Mams Service 4872025

»00000L 238+ 2DEEOOL3IETICL3ILR0L03Gr #O0C00E0000

Check # 4239 Amount $350 OO Date: 04/28/2025

Ciy Nabo
La Arboleda It Condominium (ARB)
251C NW 971h Avenue, #200

Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4238

kil Three Hundred Fifty And 00/100 Dollars
OATE

04/10/2025

AMOUNT
**"'$350.00

TOTHE AQUAZONME POOL AND SPA, INC.
OROEROCF 1342 Sw 139 Count
Miami, 1. 33184

Mamo, April Pool servicas

#*00000L 239" LORROOLIBTI0LIAT0L0EER #00000350008

Check # 4241 Amount $2,000.00 Date: 04/17/2025

*00000L 2% 4 0EE004L36710L3030L036" SC000 2000004

Cuy ‘Natona: Bar\x Nham» FL 5

L Arboleds § Chndominium (ARE) P
2510 NW 971 Avenue, #200 3 N .
Dora!, FL 33172  Check Number; 4241
PaY T Thausand And S0/180 Dollars. <

- . B AMOUNT

“*52,000.00
TOTHE  MAXWELL ELECTRIC
ORDEROF 4837 NE 11th. AVENUE 7
OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334
Hema: Concrete base repav and paie & kght inztaiation wmmwswm -
Void Afer! o= )

Check# 660043 Amount: $278 20 Date: 04/10/2025

XXXXX4036 / Page 4 of 4

Check#4236 Amount $365 67 Date: 04/28/2025
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Check#660043 Amount: $278.20 Date: 04/10/2025

/
0091449538’
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La Arboleda i Condorsinium [ARB)

2510 NW S7th Avenue, #200 . .
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4228
{’*“F N “T\'Io Hundred SevenwiugmAnd 201106 Dollars
DATE AMOUNT
d 0470742025 $27B.20

TO TRE

H o memo: Commersial pracy ver instied

%€ E(10'S LOCKSMITH CORP.
OROERCF 11345 Wes! Flagler Stieet
Miami, FL 33174

000004 2 2B ROBE00LAS7NULIRNOLTIE® SOBO00 278 204
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

=

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 04/30/2025)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amf]
Cleared ltems
Credits
04/29/2025 04/30/2025 Misc Scanned Deposit 129 $4,417.00
04/30/2025 04/30/2025 Interest $39.86
Total Cleared Credits $4,456.86
Debits
03/12/2025 04/10/2025 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 1081 ($5,100.00)
Total Cleared Debits ($5,100.00)

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $164,614.68
Uncleared Items: $-
Adjusted Balance: $ 164,614.68
Bank Ending Balance: $164,614.68
Difference: $-

Date : 05/19/2025 02:00 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 3 of 4



Page: 1of2

C | ty Account: XXXXX5155
N d t i ona I Client Service

Online CityTel
B a n k & citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489
@ Your Banking Center - Telephone
= HoA 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
P:9356/T:/S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours

LA ARBOLEDA I CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC Lobby:  Monday-Friday:  9:00am - 5:00pm

RESERVE ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT ,
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 B2
DORAL FL 33172-1407

For additional locations NMLS 4?-2459
and hours, please visit Membey

citynational.com

Condo Tiered

Account Summary

Account: XXXXX5155  Beginning Balance: $165,257.82

Last Statement: March 31,2025  Ending Balance: $164,614.68

This Statement: April 30,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $161,665.05
Low Balance: $160,157.82
Interest Earned This Period: $39.86
Interest Earned 2025: $155.94
Days In Period: 30
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30%

Daily Activity

Date i Description: i Deposifs/ Withdrawals/ Balance

Additions Subtractions

03-31 Beginning balance 165,257.82

04-09 Check #1081 5,100.00 160,157.82

04-30 Icl Deposit 4,417.00 164,574.82

04-30 Interest 39.86 164,614.68

04-30 Ending totals 4,456.86 5,100.00 164,614.68

Checks

Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1081 04-09 5,100.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page




Check # 1081 Amount: $5,1 O0.0 Dae: 04/9/225

La Arboieda 1 Condominium (ARB) !
2510 NW 87th Avenue, #200 ¢
!' Doral, FL33172 i Check Number: 1081
. PaY Five Thousand, One Hundred And 00/100 Dolars
¢ 2 = DATE AMOUNT
? ) oy12/2026 **-$5,100 00
. TOTHE ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP E .
“ GHOEROF 13400 Sw 38 St. . SR -
i Miami, FL 33175 . N
arzed S
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Check # 1081 Amount: $5,100.00 Date: 04/09/2025
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